## TRANSFEREE OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

SpeedCast Americas, Inc. ("SpeedCast Americas"), the proposed Transferee, is a U.S. corporation. SpeedCast Americas is a wholly-owned subsidiary of SpeedCast Group Holdings Pty. Ltd. ("SpeedCast Holdings"), an Australian holding company. SpeedCast Holdings is a wholly-owned subsidiary of SpeedCast International Limited ("SpeedCast International"), a publicly-held Australian company whose principal business is providing satellite communications services.

The contact address for SpeedCast Americas, SpeedCast Holdings, and SpeedCast International is as follows:

4400 S. Sam Houston Parkway East Houston, Texas 77048 Attn: Ryan King

No entity or individual holds a 10 percent or greater voting or equity interest in SpeedCast International.